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719 ‘LAWS of MINNESOTA for~1,994 Ch. 530 

shall be given notice of the ‘action in a manner prescribed by the court and shall 
be given an opportunity to be heard. The public agency responsible for support 
enforcement is joined as a. party’ in each case in which rights are assigned under 
section 256.74, subdivision 5. A person who may bring an action under section 
257.57 may be made a party to the action. The court may align the parties. The 
child shall’ be made a party whenever: 

V

" 

(1) the child is a minor and the case involves a compromise under section 
257.64, subdivision 1., or a lump sum paymentimder section 257.66, subdivi- 
sion 4, in which case the commissioner of human services shall also be made a 
party subiect to department gf human services rules relating to paternity §u_i_t_ gt; 
tlements; or - 

' I

s 

(2) the child is a minor and the action is to declare the nonexistence of the 
father and child relationship; or ~

‘ 

(3) an action to declare the existence of the father and child relationship is 
brought by a man ‘presumedwto be the father under section 257.55, or a man who 
alleges to be the father, and the mother of the child denies the existence of the 
father and child relationship.

5 

Sec. 19. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 254A.l6, subdivisions _3_ egg 1, am 

repealed. Laws 1993, chapter §_:_3_'_/1 section _1_§_, _i_s_ repealed. 

Sec. 20. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 19 6 and §_ to 12 a_re_ effective J_ul_y _1_, 1994. Section 1 i_s retroac- 

tively effective from October L, 1993. 

Presented to the governor April 26, 1994 

Signed by the governor April 28, 1994, 2:32 p.m. 

CHAPTER 530——H.F.N0. 2675 
An act relating to state lands; authorizing the sale of certain tax-forfeited lands that bor- 

der public water in Aitkin county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED-LAND; AITKIN'COUN'I'Y. 
La) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 ,a_n_d 282.018 subdi- 

vision _l_, Aitkin county _1r_1_2_1y _se_l1 _t_h_e tax—forfeited lagg bordering public water gig i_s described _i_n_ paragraph Q), under ’th_e remaining provisions o_f Minnesota 
Statutes, chapter 28_2, - - 

- -

~ 
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Lb) Llie conveyance must bg i_n ‘Q form agprovedl by Q attorney general. 
Q) fly land t11_a_t mayifi conveyed i_s located in Aitkin county $1 is 

described a_s_: 

L1) L_0§ Q, 4; g Q gig flat 9_f Rockwood Shores, Section 2_1, Townshin 
glfi, Range Q 39 Q; combined g 1 Q g1_e lo_t; 
Section Q, Township g4_4_,,Range 2_5; 

Q) E L §, 2, gt; _a_nc_i _l_L 3-91‘ Sheshebe Point Origingt Section _2_A 

($)mJE.<£thfl§£§§£gf_L£l§t.FLfifl"E1Em£F£gPJ§£L0£Em99i1x 
9f_é_i11<_iL; 

L2)L_01.L§LQ9kls_E1Lt9il3k1dgd§_VY22§mL11£0_fiX9£;A.iL1<lI§a_I1Q 

tgzfimhxnznstnnsncmentsgnnrgftlignztatgtawusn 
recorded i_n document #169520 i_n th_e oflice 9_f E Aitkin county recorder i_n 
Section _2_§_, Township; _4_'_/A Range QL 

‘ 

@_) The county has. determined that t_l;e_'county’s land management interests 
would best 13 served Q.‘ these lands were returned 19 private ownership. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Siztflg 1 is gflgtiyg gig day following fill enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 26, .1994 

Signed by the governor April 28, 1994, 2:27 p.m. 

CHAPTER 531—H.F.No. 2054 

An act relating to natural resources; authorizing the commissioner of administration to 
sell lands in the Gordy Yaeger wildlife management area in Olmsted county; appropriating 
money. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. SALE OF WILDLIFE LANDS. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 84.027, subdivision _l_(_)_; 

92.45; 94.09 to 94.1.65; 97A. 135; l03F.535, 9; any other l_ayv_, glyg. commissioner 
Qf administration may s_efl la_n§_' located Q gig Gordy Yaeger wildlife manage- 
_r§_ryt a_naa_ i_n Olmsted county. 1 consideration §o_r th_e la_r§§ described in s_eg 
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